## 506193053 08/07/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6239792

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
GARY A FREEMAN			01/27/2012	
OUY ROBERT JOHNSC	N		01/27/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	269 MILL ROAD			
City:	CHELMSFORD			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	01824			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type		Number	]	
Application Number:	1	6947554		
ORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number: (978)		978)421-0007		
		the e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be ser		
Phone:	-	78-421-9194		
•		ollpatents@zoll.com		
•		OANNE R. PARRILL		
		69 MILL ROAD		
Address Line 4:	C	HELMSFORD, MASSACHUSETTS 0	1824	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		Z10996US-06		
TIORNET DOCKET NO		21033000-00		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JOANNE R. PARRILLSIGNATURE:/Joanne R. Parrill/DATE SIGNED:08/07/2020Total Attachments: 2source=ASSN-20190610-Z10996US-05-Executed Assignment#page1.tif

source=ASSN-20190610-Z10996US-05-Executed Assignment#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Gary A. Freeman, a United States citizen, residing at 47 Sterns Street, Newton Center, Massachusetts 02159, and Guy Robert Johnson, a United States citizen, residing at 22 Magnolia Avenue, Gloucester, Massachusetts 01930, have invented certain new and useful improvements as described as described in the patent applications listed below:

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/413,266, entitled ACUTE CARE TREATMENT SYSTEMS DASHBOARD and filed on November 12, 2010;

U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/436,943, entitled ACUTE CARE TREATMENT SYSTEMS DASHBOARD and filed on January 27, 2011;

U.S. Patent Application No. 13/294,947, entitled ACUTE CARE TREATMENT SYSTEMS DASHBOARD and filed on November 11, 2011;

PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/060471, entitled ACUTE CARE TREATMENT SYSTEMS DASHBOARD and filed on November 11, 2011; and

WHEREAS, ZOLL MEDICAL CORPORATION, having an address of 269 Mill Road, Chelmsford, Massachusetts 01824 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified patent application, corresponding domestic applications (including provisionals, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), corresponding foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and we authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. We authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

We represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. We, or our executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

tb.us.7590081.01

PATENT REEL: 023638 FRAME: 0220

## ASSIGNMENT

aus Gary A. Freeman

1-27-12 Date

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Macrachusetts COUNTY OF Middleset }

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this May of <u>Sprinkany</u>, 2012.

Notary Public

(SEAL)



**Guy Robert Johnson** 

Date (-27-12

## CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF Massichusetts, COUNTY OF Midd/05et ) §

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this  $27^{h/h}$  day of  $17^{h/h/h/h/h}$ , 2012.

Notary Public D

(SEAL)



fb.us.7590081.01

RECORDED: 08/00/2020